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Liste des Contacts / List of Contacts

PRESIDENT / CHAIR

Ambassador Marika Fahlén
Global Co-operation
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
P.O. Box 16121
10323  Stockholm, Sweden

Tel:  +46 (8) 405 54 53
Fax: +46 (8) 723 11 76
E-mail: marika.fahlen@foreign.ministry.se

ALLEMAGNE / GERMANY

Mr. Jochen Bömer
Division Foreign and Security Policy, Crises
Prevention
Federal Ministry for Economic Co-operation and
Development
Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 40
53113  Bonn, Germany

Tel:  +49 (228) 535 31 15
Fax: +49 (228) 535 38 15

E-mail: boehmerj@bmz.bund.de

Mr. Stephan Ohme
Deputy Head of Division, Foreign and Security
Policy, Crises Prevention
Federal Ministry for Economic Co-operation and
Development
Division 04
Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 40
53113  Bonn, Germany

Tel:  +49 (228) 535 31 12
Fax: +49 (228) 535 38 15

E-mail: ohme@bmz.bund.de

Mr. Mario Soos
Counsellor
Federal Ministry for Foreign Affairs
Adenaueralle 99-103
53113  Bonn, Germany

Tel:  +49 (22) 8 173 256
Fax: +49 (22) 8 171982
E-mail: 401-2@zentrale.aa.bund400.de
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Mr. Eduard Westreicher
Counsellor
Permanent Delegation of Germany to the OECD
9, rue Maspéro
75116 Paris, France

Tel:  +33 (1) 55 74 5706
Fax: +33 (1) 55 74 5740
E-mail:  gerdeloecd.aol.com

AUTRICHE / AUSTRIA

Mr. Sigrid Boyer
Federal Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Multi-Lateral Development Co-operation
Minoritenplatz 9
1010 Vienna, Austria

Tel:  +43 (1) 53 115 44 53
Fax: +43 (1) 53 185 271
E-mail: sigrid.boyer@wien.bmaa.gv.at

AUSTRALIE /AUSTRALIA

Mr. Andy Olver
Australian Agency for International Development
(AUSAID)
International Issues and Donor Coordination
Section
P.O. Box 887
2601 Canberra City, ACT, Australia

Tel:   +61 (2) 62 06 45 38
 Fax: +61 (2) 62 06 49 25
E-mail: andy_olver@ausaid.gov.au

Mr. Derek Taylor
Australian Agency for International Development
(AUSAID)
P.O. Box 887
2601  Canberra City, ACT, Australia

Tel:  +61 (2) 62 06 45 43
Fax: +61 (2) 62 06 49 25
E-mail: derek.taylor@AusAid.gov.au

Ms. Sonja Weinberg
Australian Agency for International Development
(AUSAID)
P.O. Box 887
2601 Canberra City, ACT, Australia

Tel:  +61 (2) 62 06 48 39
Fax: +61 (2) 62 06 49 25
E-mail: sonja.weinberg@AusAid.gov.au
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BELGIQUE / BELGIUM

Professor Luc Reychler
Department of Political Science
University of Leuven
Van Evenstraat 2B
3000  Leuven, Belgium

Tel:  +32 (16) 32 32 57
Fax: +32 (16) 32 30 88
E-mail: luc.reychler@soc.kuleuven.ac.be

Mr. Jan Vanheukelom
Counsellor
Cabinet of the Secretary of State for International
Cooperation
Regentlaan 45
1000  Bruxelles, Belgium

Tel:  +32 (2) 54 90 936
Fax: +32 (2) 51 22 123
E-mail: jvanheukelom@badc.fgov.be

Mr. Luc Timmermans
Head of Unit
Ministry of Foreign Affairs,
Foreign Trade and International Cooperation
Brederodestraat 6
1000  Bruxelles, Belgium

Tel:  +32 (2) 51 90 491
Fax: +32 (2) 51 90 327
E-mail: e0.deva@badc.fgov.be

CANADA

Ms. Susan Brown
Chief, Peacebuilding Unit, Multilateral Programs
200, Promenade du Portage
Hull, Quebec  K1A 0G4, Canada

Tel: +1 (819) 994 39 33
Fax: +1 (819) 997 26 37
E-mail: susan_brown@acdi-cida.gc.ca

Mr. Christopher Cushing
Senior Policy Advisor, Multilateral Peacebuilding
Department of Foreign Affairs and International
Trade
125 Sussex Drive
Ottawa, Ontario  K2P 1E7, Canada

Tel:  +1 (613) 992 8942
Fax: +1 (613) 944 12 26
E-mail: christopher.cushing@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Robert Fraser
Senior Policy Advisor, Policy Branch
Canadian International Development Agency
(CIDA)
200, Promenade du Portage
Place du Centre
Hull, Quebec K1A 0G4,Canada

Tel:  +1 (819) 997 09 28
Fax: +1 (819) 953 63 56
E-mail: Robert_Fraser@acdi-cida.gc.ca
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Mr. Andrew Kenyon
Senior Policy Analyst
Canadian International Development Agency
200, Promenade du Portage
Hull, Quebec, Canada

Tél:  +1 (819) 997 09 16
Fax: +1 (819) 953 63 56
E-mail: andrew.kenyon@acdi-cida.gc.ca

Mr. Michael Small
Director, Peace Building and Human Development
Division
Department of Foreign Affairs and International
Trade
125 Sussex Drive
Ottawa, Ontario  K1A 0G2, Canada

Tel:  +1 (613) 992 79 93
Fax: +1 (613) 944 12 26
E-mail: michael.small@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Scott Wade
Counsellor
Permanent Delegation of Canada to the OECD
15bis rue de Franqueville
75116 Paris, France

Tel:  +33 (1) 44 43 20 90
Fax: +33 (1) 44 43 20 99
E-mail: scott.wade@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

COMMISSION EUROPEENNE / EUROPEAN COMMISSION

Mr. Martin Landgraf
External Relations
Rue de la Loi, 200
1049  Bruxelles, Belgium

Tel:  +32 (2) 295 56 07
Fax: +32 (2) 295 0580
E-mail: Martin.Landgraf@cec.eu.int

Mr. Gabriel Munuera Viñals
Administrator
European Commission, ECHO 4
Rue Belliard 232, 4/63
1040  Bruxelles, Belgium

Tel: +32 (2) 299 5665
Fax: +32 (2) 299 2853
E-mail: Gabriel.MUNUERA-VINALS@cec.eu.int

DANEMARK / DENMARK

Ms. Sitne Röpke
Head of Section
Human Rights and Democratisation
Royal Danish Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Policy and Planning Department
Asiatisk Plads 2
1448 Copenhagen K
Denmark

Tel: +45 (33) 92 10 63
Fax: +45 (33) 92 16 23
E-mail: sigrop@um.dk
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ESPAGNE / SPAIN

Mr. Manuel Montobbio
Head of the
Planning and Evaluation Office
Spanish Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Plaza de la Provincia, 1
Madrid, Spain

Tel.: + 34 91 379 96 57
Fax: + 34 91 366 39 94
E-mail: espcip001@olis.oecd.org

ETATS UNIS / UNITED STATES

Mr. Thomas Beck
Program Analyst
Office of Development Partners
Bureau for Policy and Program Coordination
USAID
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20523, USA

Tel:  +1 (202) 712-0262
Fax: +1 (202) 216-3394
E-mail: tbeck@usaid.gov

Ms. Katherine Blakeslee
Senior Policy Advisor
Administrator’s Office
USAID
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Room 6.08
Washington, D.C.  20523-0068, USA

Tel:  +1 (202) 712 49 72
Fax: +1 (202) 216 34 27
E-mail: kblakeslee@usaid.gov

Mr. Richard McCall
Senior Advisor to the Administrator
USAID
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20523, USA

Tel:  +1 (202) 712-5090
Fax: +1 (202) 216-3455
E-mail: rmccall@usaid.gov

Ms. Johanna Mendelson-Forman
Senior Advisor for Democracy and Governance
Bureau for Policy and Program Coordination
USAID
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20523, USA

Tel:  +1 (202)  712-5808
Fax: +1 (202) 216-3394
jmendelson@usaid.gov

Mr. Christopher Phillips
Director
Office of Transition Initiatives
Bureau of Humanitarian Response
USAID
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20523, USA

Tel:  +1 (202) 712-0959
Fax: +1 (202) 216-3397
E-mail: cphillips@usaid.gov
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Mr. William Renison
Program Manager
Office of Program Coordination
Bureau for Policy and Program Coordination
USAID
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20523, USA

Tel:  +1 (202) 712-0986
Fax: +1 (202) 216-3394
E-mail: wrenison@usaid.gov

Mr. Leonard Rogers
Deputy Assistant Administrator
Bureau of Humanitarian Response
USAID
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20523, USA

Tel:  +1 (202) 712-0770
Fax: +1 (202)  216-3397
E-mail: lrogers@usaid.gov

FINLANDE / FINLAND

Mr. Olli Ruohomäki
Adviser, Unit for Sector Policy
Department for International Development
Cooperation
Ministry for Foreign Affairs
P.O. Box 127
Katajanokanlaituri 4 A
00161 Helsinki, Finland

Tel:    +358 (40) 752 47 15
Tel 2: +358 (40) 13 41 61 63
Fax:   +358 (9) 13 41 61 00
E-mail: olli.ruohomaki@formin.fi

FRANCE

Mr. Philippe Bernier
Ministère de l'Economie, des Finances et de
l'Industrie
Direction du Trésor bureau F3 - Aide au
développement
139 rue de Bercy
teledoc 578
75572 Paris Cedex 12, France

Tel:  +33 (1) 44 87 73 77
Fax: +33 (1) 53 18 36 07
E-mail: philippe.bernier@dt.finances.gouv.fr

Ms. Evelyne Decorps
Direction Générale de la Cooperation au
Développement,
Ministère des Affaires étrangères
20 rue Monsieur
75700 Paris, France

Tel:  +33 (53) 69 41 22
E-mail: evelyne.decorps@diplomatie.fr
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Ms. Etienne Rolland-Piegue
Economiste
Ministère des Affaires étrangères
Direction des affaires économiques et financières
37, Quai d'Orsay
75007  Paris, France

Tel:  +33 (1) 43 17 51 16
Fax: +33 (1) 43 17 44 14
E-mail: etienne.rolland-piegue@diplomatie.fr

Mr. Laurent Vigier
Secrétaire des Affaires étrangères
Ministère des Affaires étrangères
Direction de la coopération européenne
37, Quai d'Orsay
75351 07 SP  Paris, France

Tel:  +33 (1) 43 17 44 57
Fax: +33 (1) 43 17 56 95
E-mail: laurent.vigier@diplomatie.fr

IRLANDE / IRELAND

Mr. Brian McElduff
Third Secretary
Department of Foreign Affairs
76-78 Harcourt Str
Dublin 2, Ireland

Tel:  +353 (1) 408 24 50
Fax: +353 (1) 478 5970
E-mail: brian.mcelduff@iveagh.irlgov.ie

Mr. John O’Reilly
Advisor
Department of Foreign Affairs
76-78 Harcourt Str
Dublin 2, Ireland

Tel:  +353 (1) 408 2445
Fax:  +353 (1) 478 5970
E-mail: john.oreilly@iveagh.irlgov.ie

ITALIE / ITALY

Mr. Claudio Spinedi
Directorate General for Co-operation and
Development
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Ufficio Secondo
Piazzale della Fernesina
00100  Rome, Italy

Tel:  +39 (06) 36 91 30 07
Fax: +39 (06) 32 35 911
E-mail: spinedi@esteri.it

Mr. Guido La Tella
First Counsellor
Permanent Delegation of Italy to the OECD
40, rue de Varenne
75007 Paris, France

Tel:  +33 1 44 39 21 50
Fax: +33 1 42 84 08 59
E-mail: guido.latella@rappocse.org



DCD(2000)6

9

JAPON / JAPAN

Mr. Junji Gomakubo
Multilateral Co-operation Division,
Economic Co-operation Bureau
MOFA
2-2-1 Kasumigaseki
100-0013  Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Tel:  +81 (3) 35 81 29 19
Fax: +81 (3) 35 93 80 22
E-mail: junji.gomakubo@mofa.go.jp

Mr. Takuji Hanatani
Counsellor
Permanent Delegation of Japan to the OECD
11, Avenue Hoche
75008  Paris, France

Tel:  +33 (1) 53 76 61 21 /  +33 (1) 53 76 61 33
Fax: +33 (1) 45 63 05 44
E-mail: hanatani@deljp-ocde.fr

Mr. Tadashi Kageyama
Third Secretary
Permanent Delegation of Japan to the OECD
11, Avenue Hoche
75008  Paris, France

Tel:  +33 (1) 53 76 61 33
Fax: +33 (1) 45 63 05 44
E-mail: kageyama@deljp-ocde.fr

Ms. Eri Komukai
Associate Expert
(Peacebuilding and Conflict related issues)
Global Issues Division, Planning Department
Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA)
Shinjuku Maynds Tower Bldg. 10th floor
2-1-1 Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku
Tokyo 151-8558, Japan

Tel:  +81 (3) 53 52 51 30
Fax: +81 (3) 53 52 54 90
E-mail: erikom@jica.go.jp

Mr. Satoru Kurosawa
Director, Global Issues Division
Planning Department
Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA)
Shinjuku Maynds Tower Bldg. 10th Floor
2-1-1 Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku
Tokyo 151-8558, Japan

Tel:  +81 (3) 53 52 53 94
Fax: +81 (3) 53 52 54 90
E-mail: kurosawa@jica.go.jp

Mr. Naoya Ochi
Representative
Japanese Bank For International Co-Operation
21, Bd de la Madeleine
75038 Paris Cedex 01, France

Tel:  +33 (1) 47 03 61 90
Fax: +33 (1) 47 03 32 36
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NORVEGE / NORWAY

Ms. Bente Bingen
Assistant Director General
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
P.O. Box 8114 Dep.
Oslo, Norway

Tel:  +47 (22) 24 39 81
Fax: +47 (22) 24 38 43
E-mail: aofstad@online.no

Mr. Karl Hirth
Counsellor
Permanent Delegation of Norway to the OECD
19, rue de Franqueville
75116 Paris, France

Tel:  +33 1 4524 9787
Fax: +33 1 4520 0882
Email: karl.hirth@wanadoo.fr

Mr. Rolf Ree
Advisor
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
P.O. Box 8114 Dep.
0032  Olso, Norway

Tel:  +47 (22) 24 39 42
Fax: +47 (22) 24 38 43
E-mail: rolf-kristian.ree@ud.dep.telemax.no

Mr. Knud Toraasen
Ambassador - Special Adviser
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
8114 Dep
0032  Oslo, Norway

Tel: + 47 22 24 36 00
Mobile: +47 22 24 32 73
Fax: +47 22 24 32 73
E-mail: knut.toraasen@ud.dep.telemax.no

PAYS BAS / NETHERLANDS

Ms. Caroline Poldermans
Conflict Management and Humanitarian Aid
Division
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
P.O. Box 20061
2500  EB The Hague
Netherlands

Tel:  +31 (70) 348 51 57
Fax: +31 (70) 348 44 86
E-mail: poldermans@dch.minbuza.nl

Mr. Paul Sciarone
Counsellor, Deputy Permanent Representative
Permanent Delegation of the Netherlands to the
OECD
12-14 rue Octave-Feuillet
75116 Paris, France

Tel:  +33 (1) 45 24 99 33
Fax: +33 (1) 45 24 99 38
E-mail: pj.sciarone@pao.minbuza.nl
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PORTUGAL

Mr. Manuel Amador Coelho
Chief of Division
Multilateral Cooperation Department
Institute of Portuguese Cooperation
Rua Braamcamp, 84 - 4 Esq.
1250-052 Lisbon, Portugal

Tel:  +351 (21) 38 24 500
Fax: +351 (21) 38 62 140
E-mail: guitinha@hotmail.com

Mrs. Maria Luis Figueiredo
Chef du Département de la Coopération Technico-
Militaire
Ministère de la Défense Nationale
Av. Ilha da Madeira
1400 Lisbonne, Portugal

Tel:  +351 (21) 301 10 29
Fax: +351 (21) 302 12 14
Fax: +351 (21) 301 92 80

Mr. Antonio Pinheiro
Adjoint militaire, Département de Coopération
Technico-Militaire
Ministère de la Défense Nationale
Av. Ilha da Madeira
1400  Lisbonne, Portugal

Tel:  +351 (21) 301 10 29
Fax: +351 (21) 301 92 80

ROYAUME UNI / UNITED KINGDOM

Ms. Sarah Beeching
Head, Conflict and Security Policy Section
Conflict and Humanitarian Affairs Department
Department for International Development (DFID)
94, Victoria Street
SW1E 5JL London, United Kingdom

Tel:  +44 20 7917 05 99
Fax: +44 20 7917 05 02
E-mail: s-beeching@dfid.gov.uk

Dr. Mukesh Kapila
Head of Conflict and Humanitarian Affairs
Department
Department for International Development (DFID)
94, Victoria Street
SW1E 5JL  London, United Kingdom

Tel:  +44 20 7917 07 78
Fax: +44 20 7917 05 02
E-mail: m-kapila@dfid.gov.uk
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SUEDE / SWEDEN

Mr. Hakan Bengtsson
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Global Co-operation
P.O. Box 16121
10323  Stockholm, Sweden

Tel:  +46 (8) 405 55 42
Fax: +46 (8) 723 11 76
E-mail: hakan.bengtsson@foreign.ministry.se

Mr. David Wiking
Adviser - Conflict Management
Swedish International Development Agency
Sveavägen 20
SE-105 25  Stockholm, Sweden

Tel:  +46 (8) 698 52 24
Fax: +46 (8) 698 56 13
E-mail: david.wiking@sida.se

SUISSE / SWITZERLAND

Ms. Véronique Hulmann
Programme Officer
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Department: Swiss Agency for Development
Eigerstrasse 73
3007  Berne, Switzerland

Tel:  +41 (31) 322 33 45
Fax: +41 (31) 324 16 92
E-mail: veronique.hulmann@deza.admin.ch

Mr. Paul Obrist
Counsellor
Delegation of Switzerland to the OECD
28 rue de Martignac
75007 Paris, France

Tel:  +33 (1) 49 55 74 53
Fax: +33 (1) 45 51 01 49
E-mail: paul.obrist@pao.rep.admin.ch

PAYS DE L’OCDE NON MEMBRES DU CAD / NON DAC OECD COUNTRIES

MEXIQUE / MEXICO

Ms. Magdalena Diaz
Delegation of Mexico to the OECD
4 rue Galliéra
75116 Paris, France

Tel:  +33 (1) 53 67 86 00
Fax: +33 (1) 47 20 07 91
E-mail: delmex@wordnet.fr
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TURQUIE / TURKEY

Mr. Volkan Isikci
Delegation of Turkey to the OECD
9, rue Alfred-Dehodencq
75116  Paris, France

Tel:  +33 (1) 42 88 50 02
Fax: +33 (1) 45 27 28 24

REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE / CZECH REPUBLIC

Ms. Marketa Smatlanova
Desk Officer
Department of External Economic Relations and
International Organisations
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Loretanske nam. 5
125 10  Prague 1, Czech Republic

Tel:  +420 (2) 24 18 34 18
Fax: +420 (2) 24 18 20 82

Mr. Zebrakovsky
Director
Department of External Economic Relations and
International Organisations
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Loretanske nam. 5
125 10  Prague 1, Czech Republic

Tel:  +420 (2) 24 18 21 22
Fax: +420 (2) 24 18 20 82
E-mail: zebrakov@mzv.cz

OBSERVATEURS /OBSERVERS

BANQUE MONDIALE / WORLD BANK

Mr. Nat Colletta
Post Conflict Unit
1818 H. Street, NW
Washington, D.C.  20433, USA

Tel:  +1 (202) 473 6884
Fax: +1 (202) 522 1669
E-mail: ncolletta@worldbank.org

Mr. Paul Collier
Director, Development Research Group
1818 H. Street, NW, Room MC 3531
Washington, D.C.  20433, USA

Tel:  +1 (202) 458 82 08
Fax: +1 (202) 522 11 50
E-mail: pcollier@worldbank.org
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Mr. Steve Holtzman
Post Conflict Unit
Department: Social Development Department
1818 H. Street, NW
Washington, D.C.  20433, USA

Tel:  +1 (202) 458
Fax: +1 (202) 522 1669
E-mail: sholtzman@worldbank.org

Mr. Kaz Kuroda
Post Conflict Unit
Department: Social Development Department
1818 H. Street, NW
Washington, D.C.  20433, USA

Tel:  +1 (202) 458 2259
Fax: +1 (202) 522 1669
E-mail: kkuroda@worldbank.org

Mr. Andrew Rogerson
World Bank’s Permanent Representative to the
DAC, European Office
New Zealand House, 15th Floor
Haymarket, London, United Kingdom

Tel:  +44 (171) 930 85 14
Fax: +44 (171) 930 85 11
E-mail: arogerson@worldbank.org

FMI/ IMF

Ms. Nancy Happe
Advisor
International Monetary Fund
700 19th Street
Washington, D.C.  20431, USA

Tel:  +1 (202) 623 86 75
Fax: +1 (202) 623 42 34
E-mail: nhappe@IMF.org

Mr. Jean Le Dem
Senior Economist
International Monetary Fund
66, Avenue d'Ièna
75116  Paris, France

Tel:  +33 (1) 40 69 32 12
Fax: +33 (1) 47 23 40 89
E-mail: jledem@imf.org

PNUD / UNDP

Mr. Omar Bakhet
Director, Emergency Response Division,
Sustainable Human Development
New York, N.Y. 10017, USA

Tel:  +1 (212) 906 50 00
Fax: +1 (212) 906 50 01

Mr. Larry De Boice
Deputy Director, Emergency Response Division
11-13, Chemin des Anémones
1219  Châtelaine, Genève, Switzerland

Tel:  +41 (22) 917 85 40
Fax: +41 (22) 917 80 60
E-mail: Ldeboice@undp.org
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ORGANISATIONS INVITEES / INVITED ORGANISATIONS

UNHCR

Mr. Larbi Mebtouche
Head, Reintegration Section
Case Postale 2500
1211  Gèneve Dépôt 2, Switzerland

Tel:  +41 (22) 739 82 38
Fax: +41 (22) 739 73 71
E-mail: mebtouch@unhcr.ch

UN Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs

Mr. Martin Barber
Chief
Policy Development and Advocacy Branch
OCHA
Room DC1-1542
United Nations
New York, N.Y. 10017, USA

Tel:  +1 (212) 963 33 44
Fax: +1 (212) 963 1040 /3115
E-mail: barberm@un.org

Mr. Bruce Jones
Policy Development Unit
Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs
1 United Nations Plaza, Room DC1-1378
New York, N.Y. 10017, USA

Tel:  +1 (212) 963 27 69
Fax: +1 (212) 963 10 40
E-mail: jones12@un.org

OCDE / OECD

Comité d’aide au développement - Development Assistance Committee

Mr. Jean-Claude Faure
Chairman, Development Assistance Committee
OECD
2, rue André Pascal
75775 Cedex 16  Paris, France

Tel: +33 (1) 45 24 90 71
Fax: +33 (1) 4524 91 77
E-mail: jean-claude.faure@oecd.org
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SECRETARIAT

Direction de la coopération pour le développement / Development Co-operation Directorate

Mr. Richard Carey
Acting Director
OECD, DCD
2, rue André Pascal
75775 Cedex 16  Paris, France

Tel:  +33 (1) 45 24 89 81
Fax: +33 (1) 44 30 63 54
E-mail: richard.carey@oecd.org

Mr. Paul Isenman
Head, Strategic Management of Development
Co-operation Division (SMDC)
OECD, DCD

Tel:  +33 (1) 45 24 94 70
Fax: +33 (1) 44 30 61 47
E-mail: paul.isenman@oecd.org

Mr. Massimo Tommasoli
Principal Administrator
OECD, DCD/SMDC

Tel:  +33 (1) 45 24 90 26
Fax: +33 (1) 44 30 61 47
E-mail: massimo.tommasoli@oecd.org

Mr. Jon Ebersole
Co-ordinator and Special Adviser
TF on Conflict, Peace &Development Co-operation
OECD, DCD/SMDC

Tel:  +33 (1) 45 24 90 27
Mobile: +33 (6) 88 05 13 60
Fax: +33 (1) 44 30 61 47
E-mail: jon.ebersole@oecd.org

Ms. Francesca Cook
Administrator
OECD, DCD/SMDC

Tel:  +33 (1) 45 24 90 08
Fax: +33 (1) 44 30 61 47
E-mail: francesca.cook@oecd.org

Ms. Soura Diop
Consultant
OECD, DCD/SMDC

Tel:  +33 (1) 45 24 90 47
Fax: +33 (1) 44 30 61 47
E-mail: soura.diop@oecd.org

Ms. Marcia Bystrom
OECD, DCD/SMDC

Tel:  +33 (1) 45 24 90 21
Fax: +33 (1) 44 30 61 47
E-mail: marcia.bystrom@oecd.org


